Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 05/27/18 — 07/14/18

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Family Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Safety Issues

Parental Bonding

Importance of
Donation

AARP

FEMA

CONCLICO Informs

July Fourth Celebration
Safety

Safe Summer
Precautions

05/30/18

06/06/18

06/13/18

06/20/18

06/27/18

07/04/18

07/11/18

02:15 PM

01:50 PM

11:55 AM

05:50 PM

08:00 AM

04:30 PM

11:55 AM

15.00

10.00

5.00

10.00

25.00

10.00

5.00

The importance of mental
stimulation in kids early on will
directly affect their personality
and character when they grow up
so parents, positively encourage
and acknowledge your kids.
Unwanted possession could be
donated for a good cause. Even
junk cars that do not run can be
donated in for scraps that will
fund charities that help the
homeless and children in need.
People 50 and older are the fastest
growing age segment in America,
and they can expect to pay for a
longer retirement. Yet nearly
seven in 10 Americans
approaching retirement having
less than a year’s income saved.
Since 2003, our campaign has
empowered individuals, families,
small businesses and communities
to prepare for both natural and
man-made disasters.

Rev. Edith Alomar discusses the
important initiative of Faith Fights
Diabetes, a program which helps
spread awareness of this deadly
but curable disease throughout the
Spanish speaking community.
Fireworks are fun to watch but in
inexperienced hands it may
become a danger to spectators and
a fire hazard for the surrounding
area. It is important to notify
authorities of illegal selling and
use of fireworks in the New York
area.

Now that it is officially the
summer season, many children are
starting their vacation and looking
forward to swimming. Parents
should always keep an eye out for
their kids when playing in the
pool or beach.




