Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 05/27/18 – 07/14/18

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Family Issues	Parental Bonding	05/30/18	02:15 PM	15.00	The importance of mental stimulation in kids early on will directly affect their personality and character when they grow up so parents, positively encourage and acknowledge your kids.
Community Issues	Importance of Donation	06/06/18	01:50 PM	10.00	Unwanted possession could be donated for a good cause. Even junk cars that do not run can be donated in for scraps that will fund charities that help the homeless and children in need.
Community Issues	AARP	06/13/18	11:55 AM	5.00	People 50 and older are the fastest growing age segment in America, and they can expect to pay for a longer retirement. Yet nearly seven in 10 Americans approaching retirement having less than a year's income saved.
Community Issues	FEMA	06/20/18	05:50 PM	10.00	Since 2003, our campaign has empowered individuals, families, small businesses and communities to prepare for both natural and man-made disasters.
Health Issues	CONCLICO Informs	06/27/18	08:00 AM	25.00	Rev. Edith Alomar discusses the important initiative of Faith Fights Diabetes, a program which helps spread awareness of this deadly but curable disease throughout the Spanish speaking community.
Community Issues	July Fourth Celebration Safety	07/04/18	04:30 PM	10.00	Fireworks are fun to watch but in inexperienced hands it may become a danger to spectators and a fire hazard for the surrounding area. It is important to notify authorities of illegal selling and use of fireworks in the New York area.
Safety Issues	Safe Summer Precautions	07/11/18	11:55 AM	5.00	Now that it is officially the summer season, many children are starting their vacation and looking forward to swimming. Parents should always keep an eye out for their kids when playing in the pool or beach.